Form P10-1595 (Rev. 10/02)	RECOF	U.S DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)		
Attorney Docket No. 056204.42855US		
To the Honorable Commission	ner of Patents an	102509446 use attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ie	s): Olf E	
Ok-Kyung Cho	2 3 2003	
	JUL 2 3 5003	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
	RADEMARK	Name: Hitachi, Ltd
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes   No		No Address:
Nature of Conveyance:		6, Kanda Surugadai 4-chome Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo
	☐ Merger	JAPAN
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   yes   no
Other:		
Function Date: July 4, 2002		
Execution Date: July 1, 2003		
4. Application number(s) or p	atent number(s):	
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No(s).
		5,795,305 5,924,996
	Additional pure	hara attachad? Van V Na
Additional numbers attached?Yes _X_No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Crowell & Moring LLP Intellectual Property Group P.O. Box 14300		6.Total number of applications and patents involved: 2
		7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$80.00
		☐ Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account
Washington, D.C.	20044-4300	Deposit Account No.  (Attach dupl. copy of this page if paying by Deposit Account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
Statement and Signature.		
	d belief, the foregoing in:	formation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
original document.		
Name Donald D. Evenson Reg. No. 26,160		July 23, 2003 Date
1/c	VER SHEET, ATTACHMENTS, AND DOCUMENT: 2	
/		
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:  Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks  Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services		
P. O. Box 1450 /28/2003 GTON11 00000027 5795305 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450		

07/28/2003 GTON11 00000027 5795305

01 FC:8021

80.00 0

PATENT REEL: 014301 FRAME: 0404

## **ASSIGNMENT**

Ok-Kyung Cho of Germany (hereinafter referred to as "the Assignor") is the sole owner of record of the following U.S. Patents:

- 1) U.S. Patent No. 5,795,305 issued August 18, 1998 for Process and Device for Non-Invasive Determination of Glucose Concentration in Parts of the Human Body; and
- U.S. Patent No. 5,924,996 issued July 20, 1999 for Process and Device for Detecting the Exchange of Heat Between the Human Body and the Invented Device and Its Correlation to the Glucose Concentration in Human Blood; and

WHEREAS, *Hitachi*, *Ltd.* of 6, Kanda Surugadai 4-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo, JAPAN (hereinafter referred to as "the Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest in and to the said invention and in and to the said Letters Patents;

NOW, THEREFOR, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell and assign to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Letters Patents, and all the rights, powers, liberties and immunities conferred on the owner by the grant of the Patents, including rights to sue for damages and other remedies in respect of any infringement of the Patents, which may have occurred prior to the date hereof, and the right to recover for all past infringement; and all patents which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, substitutions, continuations, and extensions thereof; and Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents for said invention, or patents resulting therefrom, insofar as its interest is concerned, to Assignee, it successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be duly executed by its authorized representatives on the date set forth below.

Dated: July 01, 2003

**RECORDED: 07/23/2003** 

R-lyng Chn Ok-Kyung Cho

PATENT REEL: 014301 FRAME: 0405